PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAE RYONG CHO	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG Electronics Inc.	
Street Address:	20, Yeouido-dong, Yeongdeungpo-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	150-721	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932846

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 783-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan A. McGovern Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19819-178RE2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bridgette L. Breeze

Total Attachments: 3

source=19819178reassgnmnt#page1.tif source=19819178reassgnmnt#page2.tif source=19819178reassgnmnt#page3.tif

REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0497

PATENT

500527044

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Jae Ryong Cho, of 101-712, Hyundae Apt., 700-Poongdeokcheon-ri, Sugi-eup, Yongin-shi, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea; hereby assign to LG ELECTRONICS INC., a corporation of KOREA, having a place of business at 20, Yeouidodong, Yeongdeungpo-gu Seoul, Korea 150-721, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of United States Patent No. 6,542,564, entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING REPRODUCED AUDIO SIGNALS OF AN OPTICAL DISC, (previously filed as United States Patent Application No. 10/055,948 on January 28, 2002); this assignment including said application and patent, continuation, divisional and continuation-in-part applications of said application, reissue, continuation reissue, divisional reissue and reexamination applications of said patent, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations, reissue applications, and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

DATE: 200 8, 03, 09

TAERYONG CHO

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0498 Attorney's Docket No.: 19819-178RE2 / OPP-AZ-2008-0044-(LG: 97FDVD047G1DRS1C1)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Jae Ryong CHO Serial No.: 11/932,846

Filed : October 31, 2007 Conf. No. : 2962

Title : METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING REPRODUCED AUDIO

SIGNALS OF AN OPTICAL DISC

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

Under 37 C.F.R. §3.73(b) LG ELECTRONICS INC., a Korean corporation, certifies that it is the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of an assignment from the inventor of U.S. Patent No. 6,542,564, Mr. Jac Ryong Cho, to LG Electronics Inc. A copy of the assignment document is enclosed

The undersigned has reviewed all the documents in the chain of title of the patent application identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the assignee identified above.

The undersigned, whose title is supplied below, is empowered to act on behalf of the assignee.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issued thereon.

Date: 3 / 2/ / 200 /	respectfully substituted,
	Mr. Yong-Cheon Kim
1	Title: Senior Manager
	For Assignee: LG Electronics Inc.

40484596.doc

PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0499

REISSUE APPLICATION: CONSENT OF ASSIGNEE; STATEMENT OF NON-ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number (Optional) 19819-178RE 2			
This is part of the application for a reissue patent based on the origin	al patent identified below.			
Name of Patentee(s) Jae Ryong CHO				
Patent Number 6,542,564	Date Patent Issued April 1, 2003			
Title of Invention METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMPENSATING REPRODUCED AUDIO SIGNALS OF AN OPTICAL DISC				
1. 🛛 Filed herein is a statement under 37 CFR 3.73(b). (Form PTO/SB/96)				
2. Ownership of the patent is in the inventor(s), and no assignment of the patent is in effect.				
One of boxes 1 or 2 above must be checked. If multiple assignees, complete this form for each assignee. If box 2 is checked, skip the next entry and go directly to "Name of Assignee".				
The written consent of all assignees and inventors owning an individual interest in the original patent is included in this application for reissue.				
:				
The assignee(s) owning an undivided interest in said original patent is/areLG Electronics Inc., and the assignee(s) consents to the accompanying application for reissue.				
Name of assignee/inventor (if not assigned)				
Signature ong Clim Date	3/28/2008			
Typed or printed name and title of person signing for assignee (if assigned)				
Mr. Yong-Cheon Kim, Senior Manager, LG Electronics Inc.				
:				
4				

PATENT REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 04/30/2008